#### GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

# Dated Shillong the 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

**No.EDN/CC-13/2012/Pt.II/129:-** In pursuance of the Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya Order in Writ Appeal No.52/2011 along with others dated 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2017 a Committee to hear the grievances of the tainted candidates is hereby notified with the following members:-

1. Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya		-	Chairman
2. Smti. V.R.Syiem, MCS		-	Member
3. Mrs. M.P.R. Lyngdoh Former Principal, Shillong College Educationist of repute.	,	-	Member

The committee will submit a report within 60 (sixty) days to the Department with speaking orders against each and every claimant.

Sd/-(Shri D.P.Wahlang, IAS.) Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Education Department

## Memo.No.EDN/CC-13/2012/Pt.II/129-A

#### Copy for information to:-

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister of Meghalaya for favour of information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Minister I/c of School Education & Literacy for favour of information of the Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya for favour of information of the Chief Secretary.
- A. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya Shillong.
  - 5. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya Shillong
  - 6. Smti. V.R.Syiem, MCS Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Political Department.
  - 7. Mrs. M.P.R. Lyngdoh former Principal, Shillong College Educationist of repute.
  - 8. The Registrar, High Court of Meghalaya with reference to the Judgement Order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2017.

# Dated Shillong the 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2017